

# Declaration of Compliance

## We

Supplier            Martin & Servera  
                          Box 1003  
                          121 23 Johanneshov, Sweden

Production unit    Produced for Martin & Servera in China.

## Declare on 2022-11-09 that

**Product**            OneDay Wiper  
**Is made of**        Non-woven Viscose



Item number	Description
441669	Torkduk 38x42 150st

## Has been produced according to

- REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.
- REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

## Is compliant with

- REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH).
- DIRECTIVE 94/62/EC on Packaging and packaging waste.
- REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 on Plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

## Intended use

To types of food:	Articles are suitable for contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs. As well as for cleaning surfaces and areas on and around food.
-------------------	--

## Has been produced

### From viscose/rayon

**Without the use of:** Heavy metal containing additives and Azo dyes.

## Not intentionally added

Following substances are not intentionally used or added but not necessarily analyzed for. Based on our current knowledge they are not contained in this product:

SVHCs	On the candidate list according to REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 on REACH, Article 33(1).
SVHCs	On Annex XIV, according to REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 on REACH.
POPs	Listed in the Regulation (EC) No 2019/1021 on persistent organic pollutants Annex I, including for example polybrominated biphenyls (PBBs) and polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs)

## Test conditions used

<b>For total migration</b>	
Duration:	0,5 – 2 hours
Temperature:	40 - 70°C
Food-simulator:	3% Acetic acid, 10% ethanol, 95% Ethanol, iso-octane
Ratio Contact area/volume:	1 cm <sup>2</sup> / cm <sup>3</sup>

## Has passed relevant tests below

1. **OVERALL MIGRATION** according to COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials & articles intended to come into contact with food.
2. **SPECIFIC MIGRATION TEST (HEAVY METALS)** according to REGULATION (EC) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
3. **CONTENT OF SVHC** according to REGULATION (EC) No.1907/2006 on REACH, Article 33(1). (As per update January 2020).